## SB0528/483427/1

## BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 528, AS AMENDED

On page 36 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (SB0528/493028/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 7, after "<u>THE</u>" insert "<u>DEMONSTRABLE</u>".

On page 38 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 7, strike beginning with "<u>AND</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>FACILITIES</u>" in line 7; in line 8, strike "<u>EQUIP</u>" and substitute "<u>ENSURE</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>BUS</u>" insert "<u>IS EQUIPPED</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>PROVIDE</u>" and substitute "<u>ENSURE</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>BOARD</u>" insert "<u>IS PROVIDED</u>"; and in line 21, strike "<u>(1)</u>".

On page 39 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 7, strike "<u>RATE APPLICATION TO BE</u>" and substitute "<u>MECHANISM THAT IS</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 3 through 8, inclusive.